Illinois law.

Section 200.107  Explosives License Renewal 

a)	An explosives license issued pursuant to this Subpart is valid for 3 years from the date of issuance. 

b)	The holder of an explosives license may renew that license during the 60 day period preceding its expiration date by submitting a renewal application on forms provided by the Department, together with the required fee (see Subpart D). 

c)	Any explosives license not renewed within 30 days following its expiration will be cancelled.  Any requests after that date to renew or restore will be treated as a new application. 

d)	The extended renewal period under subsection (c) does not allow an explosives licensee to engage in any conduct or activities for which a license is required during the 30 day period after the license has expired. 

e)	An explosives license will not be renewed when the applicant has any outstanding, unpaid violations with the Department.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 9600, effective June 24, 2024)
